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LE MANS.

10-11 JUIN 2023

FIA WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

FIA World Endurance Championship
Round 4 - 24 Hours of Le Mans

2023 June 2Md - 12th

Decision No. 51 - 86

From: The Stewards

IDEC SPORT, DUQUEINE TEAM, PANIS

RACING, INTER EUROPOL COMPETITION,

JOTA, COOL RACING, AF CORSE, IRON

LYNX, JMW MOTORSPORT, DEMPSEY-

PROTON RACING, PROTON

COMPETITION, TF SPORT, ALPINE ELF

TEAM, GLICKENHAUS RACING, KESSEL ~ Date: 8 June 2023
To: RACING, VECTOR SPORT , NORTHWEST  Time (decision):  00:25 h

AMR, GRAFF RACING, PEUGEOT

TOTALENERGIES, PORSCHE PENSKE

MOTORSPORT, FERRARI AF CORSE,

PREMA RACING, ORT BY TF, PROJECT 1 -

AO, ACTION EXPRESS RACING, RACING

TEAM TURKEY, GMB MOTORSPORT,

WALKENHORST MOTORSPORT

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Race Director, have considered the following matter,
determine a breach of the regulations has been committed by the competitor named below and impose the
penalty referred to.

Time (fact): 19:00

Session: Qualifying

Fact: Left the track at the place specified as reported by the duly appointed judge of fact
and/or by video

Offence: Appendix L, chap. IV, art. 2¢ of International Sporting Code and 9.1.2 of 2023 24H Le
Mans Supplementary Regulations

Decision: Deletion of lap times

Reason:

Constantly abuse of track limits

Competitors are reminded that, in accordance with Art. 12.3.4 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Art.
16.2.6 of 2023 24 Hours of Le Mans Supplementary Regulations this decision is not subject to appeal.

Lap of car when

Dec. Car Driver Competitor infringement occurred
and lap time deleted

51 39 Giedo van der Garde GRAFF RACING 1+2+3+9+12+13

52 74 KeiCozzolino KESSEL RACING 1+6

53 50 Antonio Fuoco FERRARI AF CORSE 2+7
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Car

36
923
708
709

35
47
51
65
28
311
30
56
66
66
60

32

55
21

93

16
25

34

98
72

100

48
10

77

80
88

94

Driver

Matthieu Vaxiviere
Dries Vanthoor
Romain Dumas
Esteban Gutierrez

Kévin Estre

André Negrao
Reshad de Gérus
Alessandro Pier Guidi
Job van Uitert
Pietro Fittipaldi
Luis Felipe Derani
Neel Jani

Gunnar Jeannette
Thomas Neubauer
Louis Prette
Claudio Schiavoni

Anders Fjordbach

Marco Sgrensen
Ulysse de Pauw

Mikkel Jensen

Jan Heylen
Charlie Eastwood

Albert Costa

Daniel Mancinelli
Valentin Hasse-Clot

Jeffrey Segal

Paul-Loup Chatin
Gabriel Aubry

Julien Andlauer

Ben Barnicoat
Harry Tincknell

Loic Duval

Bent Viscaal

Competitor

ALPINE ELF TEAM

RACING TEAM TURKEY
GLICKENHAUS RACING
GLICKENHAUS RACING

PORSCHE PENSKE
MOTORSPORT

ALPINE ELF TEAM
COOL RACING
FERRARI AF CORSE
PANIS RACING
JOTA

ACTION EXPRESS RACING

DUQUEINE TEAM
PROJECT 1 - AO
JMW MOTORSPORT
JMW MOTORSPORT
IRON LYNX

INTER EUROPOL
COMPETITION

GMB MOTORSPORT
AF CORSE

PEUGEOT
TOTALENERGIES

PROTON COMPETITION
ORT BY TF

INTER EUROPOL
COMPETITION

NORTHWEST AMR
TF SPORT

WALKENHORST
MOTORSPORT

IDEC SPORT
VECTOR SPORT

DEMPSEY-PROTON
RACING

AF CORSE
PROTON COMPETITION

PEUGEOT
TOTALENERGIES

PREMA RACING

Lap of car when
infringement occurred
and lap time deleted

2+11
2+3
2+9+13
2

2+6

2+3+9

2+8

3+15

1+2

245

7+8
4

4+10

7+8+12

10+12

12+14
11

10
10

12+12

15
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Jean-Francois Rikki Chris Michael Tim Yves
VEROUX DY-LIACCO GEFFROY SCHWAGERL MAYER BACQUELAINE
FIA Steward FIA Steward ASN Steward FIA Steward FIA Steward FIA Steward

(Chairman)



