







FIA World Endurance Championship Round 4 – 24 Hours of Le Mans 2023 June 2nd - 12th

Decision No. 51 - 86

From: The Stewards				
	IDEC SPORT, DUQUEINE TEAM, PANIS			
	RACING, INTER EUROPOL COMPETITION,			
	JOTA, COOL RACING, AF CORSE, IRON			
	LYNX, JMW MOTORSPORT, DEMPSEY-			
	PROTON RACING, PROTON			
	COMPETITION, TF SPORT, ALPINE ELF			
	TEAM, GLICKENHAUS RACING, KESSEL	Date:	8 June 2023	
To:	RACING, VECTOR SPORT , NORTHWEST	Time (decision):	00:25 h	
	AMR, GRAFF RACING, PEUGEOT			
	TOTALENERGIES, PORSCHE PENSKE			
	MOTORSPORT, FERRARI AF CORSE,			
	PREMA RACING, ORT BY TF, PROJECT 1 -			
	AO, ACTION EXPRESS RACING, RACING			
	TEAM TURKEY, GMB MOTORSPORT,			
	WALKENHORST MOTORSPORT			

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Race Director, have considered the following matter, determine a breach of the regulations has been committed by the competitor named below and impose the penalty referred to.

Time (fact):	19:00
Session:	Qualifying
Fact:	Left the track at the place specified as reported by the duly appointed judge of fact and/or by video
Offence:	Appendix L, chap. IV, art. 2c of International Sporting Code and 9.1.2 of 2023 24H Le Mans Supplementary Regulations
Decision:	Deletion of lap times

Reason:

Constantly abuse of track limits

Competitors are reminded that, in accordance with Art. 12.3.4 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Art. 16.2.6 of 2023 24 Hours of Le Mans Supplementary Regulations this decision is not subject to appeal.

Dec.	Car	Driver	Competitor	Lap of car when infringement occurred and lap time deleted
51	39	Giedo van der Garde	GRAFF RACING	1+2+3+9+12+13
52	74	Kei Cozzolino	KESSEL RACING	1+6
53	50	Antonio Fuoco	FERRARI AF CORSE	2+7

Dec.	Car	Driver	Competitor	Lap of car when infringement occurred and lap time deleted
54	36	Matthieu Vaxiviere	ALPINE ELF TEAM	2+11
55	923	Dries Vanthoor	RACING TEAM TURKEY	2+3
56	708	Romain Dumas	GLICKENHAUS RACING	2+9+13
57	709	Esteban Gutierrez	GLICKENHAUS RACING	2
58	6	Kévin Estre	PORSCHE PENSKE	2+6
50	0		MOTORSPORT	2+0
59	35	André Negrão	ALPINE ELF TEAM	2+3+9
60	47	Reshad de Gérus	COOL RACING	2
61	51	Alessandro Pier Guidi	FERRARI AF CORSE	3
62	65	Job van Uitert	PANIS RACING	2+8
63	28	Pietro Fittipaldi	JOTA	3
64	311	Luis Felipe Derani	ACTION EXPRESS RACING	3+15
65	30	Neel Jani	DUQUEINE TEAM	5
66	56	Gunnar Jeannette	PROJECT 1 - AO	1+2
67	66	Thomas Neubauer	JMW MOTORSPORT	2+5
68	66	Louis Prette	JMW MOTORSPORT	7+8
69	60	Claudio Schiavoni	IRON LYNX	4
70	32	Anders Fjordbach	INTER EUROPOL COMPETITION	4+10
71	55	Marco Sørensen	GMB MOTORSPORT	7+8+12
72	21	Ulysse de Pauw	AF CORSE	7
70	00	Mikkel Jensen	PEUGEOT	8
73	93		TOTALENERGIES	
74	16	Jan Heylen	PROTON COMPETITION	5+7
75	25	Charlie Eastwood	ORT BY TF	8
76	34	Albert Costa	INTER EUROPOL COMPETITION	7
77	98	Daniel Mancinelli	NORTHWEST AMR	8
78	72	Valentin Hasse-Clot	TF SPORT	10+12
79	100	Jeffrey Segal	WALKENHORST MOTORSPORT	8
80	48	Paul-Loup Chatin	IDEC SPORT	12+14
81	10	Gabriel Aubry	VECTOR SPORT	11
82	77	Julien Andlauer	DEMPSEY-PROTON RACING	9
83	80	Ben Barnicoat	AF CORSE	10
84	88	Harry Tincknell	PROTON COMPETITION	10
85	94	Loic Duval	PEUGEOT TOTALENERGIES	12+12
86	9	Bent Viscaal	PREMA RACING	15

tale 1/2

M. Junit finites they

Jean-Francois VEROUX **FIA Steward** (Chairman)

Rikki DY-LIACCO **FIA Steward**

Chris GEFFROY **ASN Steward**

Michael SCHWÄGERL **FIA Steward**

Tim MAYER **FIA Steward**



BACQUELAINE **FIA Steward**